
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1878
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2014
CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSES
Nayak Shri B.V.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of power houses constructed during the last three years and current year along with those under construction at present in each State of the country including Karnataka, location-wise; and

(b) the quantum of financial assistance provided by the Union Government for the purpose, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) : State-wise details of thermal and hydro power projects commissioned during the last three years and current year are given at Annex-I. State-wise details of under construction thermal and hydro power projects, in the country including in Karnataka, are given at Annex-II & Annex-III respectively.

(b) : There is no scheme in Ministry of Power for providing funds to State Governments for development of power generation projects.
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